

State Of Punjab VS VIKAS KUMAR etc.

Present: Smt. Mandeep Kaur APP for the state.
Accused Vikas Kumar @ Vikram Kumar on bail present.
Sh. Lakhvir Mohd. Kaler Adv. for accused.
Sh. Paramjit Singh, Adv. for complainant.

No PW is present. PW1 Rajesh complainant failed to come present for her cross-examination. Let, she be summoned throughailable warrants for 25.10.2024. Non-ailable warrants issued to PW ASI Surajdin received back unserved. Same be issued for 25.10.2024. Remaining PWs be also summoned for the date fixed. If witness present then the witness be cross-examined completely, subject to last opportunity, failing which the opportunity will be treated as Nil.

Date of Order:27.08.2024
Neha-STG-II

(Mehima Bhuler)
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class
Khanna-UID No.PB00525