

State Of Punjab VS VIKAS KUMAR etc.

Present: Ms. Shashi Bala APP for the state.
None for accused Vikas Kumar @ Vikram Kumar.
Sh. Paramjit Singh, Adv. for complainant.

PW ASI Surajdin present but could not be examined as none has appeared on behalf of the accused. He is bound down for 16.05.2025. No other PW is present. PW1 Rajesh complainant failed to come present for his cross-examination. He be summoned through bailable warrants for 16.05.2025. Summons issued to Dr. Franky received back served but he failed to come present. He be summoned through bailable warrants for 16.05.2025. VC facility is also available for the doctor to get record their statement/evidence or else they are bound to come present in the Court. If witness present then the witness be cross-examined completely, subject to last opportunity, failing which the opportunity will be treated as Nil.

None has appeared on behalf of the accused. Let, notice to accused be issued for 16.05.2025.

Date of Order:02.05.2025
Neha-STG-II

(Aashia Jindal)
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class
Khanna-UID No.PB0666